IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

N RE: PETITION FOR RISK P		ER	VCSO Case Number
AGAINST {Name of Res _l	ponaent}		200015887
	<u>AFFIDAVI</u>	<u>T</u>	
TATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA	-		
I, <i>{full legal name}</i> Deputy Fitle Deputy Sheriff /olusia Sheriff Office	with the		, in my position as {job forcement officer/agency} g facts are true and correct.
1. {Name of Respondent} of causing personal injury ammunition in his/her cust firearm or any ammunition to a reasonable fear of sign	tody or control or by n. The following spec	others by havin purchasing, pos cific statements,	sessing or receiving a actions, or facts give rise
See additional page.			
2 Additional page	es are attached.		
2. {Name of Witness} information based on his/h	her personal knowled		ided the following
advised during a r	road rage incident	displayed	a firearm in a reckless
0 Additional page	es are attached.		

IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER

AGAINST {Name of Respondent}

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION 1
PAGE 2 OF 3
BWC ACTIVATED** advised he wished to have his information remain confidential in
reference to Marsy's Law***On 09/03/2020 at approximately 1645 hours, Deputy Skrzypinski was
dispatched to the area of N US HWY 17 and Bunnell Rd, Seville, in reference to a disturbance. Prior to
arrival, Central Dispatch advised the incident was in relation to road range incident where one half
brandished a firearm then fled the scene. Upon arrival, Deputy Skrzypinski made contact with
(V1) who advised the following:
stated he was traveling northbound on Hwy 17 coming into Seville operating a Kia car
bearing FL tag advised he was behind a Lincoln car bearing FL tag
which was driving slowly. advised he was approximately one car length behind the vehicle when
he moved towards the southbound lane to see if it was safe to pass. advised as he sped up to pass
the Lincoln, the driver, later identified as (S1), stopped abruptly almost causing
to impact the rear of the Lincoln with his Kia. again tried to pass the Lincoln and as he was
passing the driver of the Lincoln sped up in an attempt to keep from passing him.
he was able to overtake the Lincoln at which time intentionally impacted the rear
Kia leaving a small scratch on the rear passenger side of the bumper. advised then sped
past him and brandished a small black pistol in the window. advised he then backed off and dialed
for assistance. advised he did follow the vehicle for a short while so he could give an accurate
description of the vehicle to law enforcement. advised the firearm was not pointed in his
direction, only displayed in a reckless manner. completed a sworn written statement indicating he
wished to pursue charges.
Deputy Skrzypinski made contact with (W1) (passenger) who corroborated
account of the incident. advised as they tried to pass the Lincoln became
enraged and tried to run their vehicle off the road at one point striking them from behind.
advised when passed them, she saw a small black pistol in his hand which he was holding up so
and herself could see, being display in a reckless manner. completed a sworn written
statement.
Statement.
Deputy Skrzypinski responded to Seville, and made contact with
Skrzypinski advised of his Constitutional Rights under Miranda from his agency issued card.
advised he understood his rights and wished to speak to Deputy Skrzypinski. Post Miranda
advised he was traveling northbound on US Hwy 17 when a white car pulled up behind him and
began tailgating him. advised he slowed down to allow the vehicle to pass. stated when
the vehicle passed the driver cut him off and stopped abruptly causing to impact the rear of the
Kia with the driver's side front of his Lincoln. advised he then pulled his concealed firearm for
which he has a concealed carry license and waved it up in the air inside of his vehicle.
did this because he was angry. advised he then continued to his residence.

IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER

AGAINST {Name of Respondent}

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION 1
PAGE 3 OF 3
Deputy Skrzypinski obtained digital photographs of both vehicle's and later submitted them to the
Digital Crime Scene Database. Deputy Skrzypinski Seized pistol bearing serial number as evidence, Based upon the above statements and admitting to brandishing
his firearm not in a matter of self defense, Deputy Skrzypinski completed a 707 charging Affidavit and
forwarded it to the SAO for review.
agreed to surrender the remaining two firearms inside of his residence which consisted of a
revolver chamber in .38 caliber bearing serial number and a .25 caliber
pistol bearing serial number Deputy Skrzypinski ran all three firearms in FCIC/NCIC via
teletype which yielded negative results. Deputy Skrzypinski entered all three firearms into the District
Two Evidence Locker as evidence.
advised via telephone he wished to evoke Marsy's Law; however, the form was not completed on
scene. advised he would stop by the District Two Office to complete the Marsy's law form.
advised he would stop by the District I wo office to complete the Mansy's law form.
is still in possession of his Concealed Carry Permit

	is X is not aware of any exist der any applicable statute.	sting protection order governing the
_0 Kno	wn protection orders are attach	ed
		earms and ammunition the petitioner nership, possession, custody or control are
Quantity 3	Type Handguns	Location VSO Evidence
	Type Ammunition	
21011 28 (1	Туре	
	Туре	
Quantity		
Quantity	Туре	
STATEMENTS AN	D FACTS IN THIS AFFIDA CORRECT TO THE BEST O	
	rmed and signed before me on presente	
		Notary Public, State of Florida My commission expires: Volus: Sheriff's office

VOLUSIA SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Clerk of Court's Number	The state of the s	

RISK PROTECTION ORDER / BAKER ACT FIREARMS AND AMMUNITION RECEIPT

Control Cont	t	Report Date		Repo	ort Time		Oria Reported	Date	Nature of Call (for Incir	lenl\	Agency R	Penort Number	Page 1	_	of 1	Pages	
Barrier State State State State Carloy Carl	EVNT	09/03/2020	03/2020 1645 09/03/2020 ABAT			- D	Agency Report Number 1. Original 2. Supplement 1										
Second Number Calleger Type Coll Action Pist Second Number Type Coll Action Pist Second Number Type Coll Action Pist Second Number Type Coll Action Title Title Second Number Type Coll Action Title Title Title	000	Evidence Recovered		cy Recov	vered) 1	7. Baker Act	23. RI	PO (Voluntary S PO (Seized)	Surrender)	J. Special Documents	uments						
Sevent Blank Status Category Country Description Type / Cat Action Friein Sevent Number Category Country Description Sevent Number Category Country Description Sevent Number Category Country Description Sevent Number Category Cat	ERTY	1															
Barrier Californ	PROF		ł							1,200							
Serial Number Serial Numbe	\TH:	Leave Blank:			- 133 E	200000	y Quantity			AL REVOLVER							
Serial Number Serial Numbe	PROPE		s	\neg		SHT	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		Type / Cat	Action							
Service Bistrick 10m m Spekins					# Status	Categor	y Quantity					Finish		12			
Service Bistrick 10m m Spekins	ROPE	0001000_200000000000000000000000000		Ť	Model		Caliber	SILVER	Type / Cat	pe / Cat Action					nber		
Believe Blank: 16m s	-	11111111		Item #		Categor	y Quantity	Description	1				7,00022				
Believe Blank: 16m s	ROPER			4	Model	<u> </u>	_	,58		Action	F	Finish	Ser	rial Nun	nber		
Leave Blank: Nem if Satus Category Cushity Description	\vdash				# Status	Categor		Description	h () h								
Leave Blank: Nem if Satus Category Cushity Description	OPER	if Make		5		1		.3				Finish	Ser	rial Nun	nber		
Caliber Type / Cat	-	Gun		Item #		Categor	1 133(6)335	Description		1							
Leave Blank: Item # Status Category Quantity Description Item # Status Category Quantity Description Type / Cat	PERT				22		7	,2	5 Caliber			linieh	l Sor	rial Num	nher		
Second Number Second Numbe	Н	Gun						In	N.	Action	Finish			Serial Number			
Leave Blank: Nem # Status Category Cuentry Description If Male Leave Blank: Nem # Status Category Cuentry Description Leave Blank: Nem # Status Category Cuentry Description Item # Date Time: Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Date Description Item # Date: Time: Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Date Description Item # Date: Time: Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Signature): Received by (Signature): Date Description Power Date Description Power Date Description Power Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	PERTY			Item 7		Categor		Description									
Type / Cat	PROF	In Olympia			Model		Caliber		Type / Cat	Action Finish Serial Number					nber		
Leave Blank: Leave Blank: Leave Blank: Leave Blank Leave Blank Reason for Change: Received by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed):	ERTY	Leave Blank: Item # Status Category Quantity Description					1				A322						
Initial Serial Number Init	PROP	15179000-000000			Model		Caliber		Type / Cat	Action		Finish		Serial Number			
Pursuant to 790.401(7)(c), Florida Statutes, the firearm(s) and/or ammunition and/or license to carry a concealed weapon were surrendered by Respondent or seized by a Deputy of the Volusia Sheriff's Office on 09/03/20 I am the owner of the firearm(s), ammunition, or license to carry a concealed weapon or firearm and I hereby knowingly and voluntarily consent to the surrender of the items listed in this report to the Volusia Sheriff's Office. I am the owner of the firearm(s) and/or ammunition listed in this report. I hereby request the firearms and/or ammunition be turned over to: (Name) (Address) (Redeased by (Signature): I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 SEGNATURES SIGNATURES Item: Released by (Printed): Received by (Printed):	'TA	Leave Blank:		Item :	# Status	Categor	y Quantity	Description									
surrendered by Respondent or seized by a Deputy of the Volusia Sheriff's Office on 09/03/20 I am the owner of the firearm(s), ammunition, or license to carry a concealed weapon or firearm and I hereby knowingly and voluntarily consent to the surrender of the items listed in this report to the Volusia Sheriff's Office. I am the owner of the firearm(s) and/or ammunition listed in this report. I hereby request the firearms and/or ammunition be turned over to: (Name) (Address) SEV (Telephone Number) I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 Jens of the firearm(s) and/or ammunition listed in this report. I hereby request the firearms and/or ammunition be turned over to: (Name) (Address) SEV (Telephone Number) I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 Jens of the firearm(s) and/or ammunition listed in this report. I hereby request the firearms and/or ammunition be turned over to: (Name) (Address) SEV (Telephone Number) I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 Respondent Deputy Received by (Printed): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Rec	PROPE				Model		Caliber		Type / Cat	pe / Cat Action			Finish Serial			rial Number	
to the surrender of the items listed in this report to the Volusia Sheriff's Office. I am the owner of the firearm(s) and/or ammunition listed in this report. I hereby request the firearms and/or ammunition be turned over to: (Name) (Address) (Telephone Number) I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 (SEVILLE SIGNATURES SIGNATURES Leave Blank Reason for Change: Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed):	ı		Pursu	uant to	o 790.401 ed by Res	(7)(c), Flo pondent o	orida Statutor or seized by	es, the fire a Deputy	earm(s) and/or amr	munition and/or leriff's Office on	icense to ca 09/03/20	rry a conceale	ed weapon	were	·		
(Name) (Address) (Address) (Telephone Number) I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 Respondent Date SIGNATURES Respondent Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed):											or firearm a	nd I hereby kr	nowingly a	ind vo	luntarily o	consent	
(Address) (Telephone Number) I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 SIGNATURES Respondent Date Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Printed): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature):			I am	the ov			(s) and/or a	mmunition	listed in this repor	t. I hereby requ	est the firear	rms and/or am	nmunition l	be tur	ned over	to:	
I, Deputy or Evidence Employee of the Volusia Sheriff's Office, acknowledge receipt of the above listed items which were either surrendered or seized on 09/03/20 , at							<u>!</u>	, SI	EV								
SIGNATURES Respondent Date Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Printed	Ŀ	ent						Jaharda Oh			· (1)	Para 1 Maria	h.) - h	- 10			
Respondent Date Deputy											ered or						
Respondent Date Deputy	SIGNATURES																
Leave Blank Reason for Change: Item # Date: Time: Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Leave Blank Reason for Change: ID Number Unit Date D	X.								_								
Item # Date: Time: Released by (Printed): Released by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Printed): Received by (Signature): Received by (Signature): Officer Reporting - Printed Officer Reporting - Signature Officer Reporting - Printed Officer Reporting - Printed Officer Reporting - Signature Officer Reporting - Printed Officer Reporting - Offi	λgo	ltem # Date: Time: Released by			Released by	Printed): Released by (Signature):		Re	Received by (Printed):			ceived by (Signature):					
Leave Blank Reason for Change: Officer Reporting - Printed Officer Reporting - Signature III D Number Unit Date	CUST	There is a Contract of the Con					ange:										
Officer Reporting - Printed Officer Reporting - Signature ID Number Unit Date	ODY						T	Released by (Signature): Received			ceived by (Printed): Received by (Signatur			nature):			
Officer Reporting - Printed SKRZYPINSKI Officer Reviewing - Printed (if Applicable) Officer Reviewing - Printed (if Applicable) Officer Reviewing - Signature (if Applicable) Officer Reviewing - Signature (if Applicable) ID Number Unit Date 09/03/20 Unit Date	Leave Blank Reason for Change:							1									
Officer Reviewing - Printed (if Applicable) Officer Reviewing - Signature (if Applicable) ID Number Unit Date	Z.					Officer Reporting - Signature			440	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1			Control of the Contro				
	ADN	Officer Reviewing - Printed (if Applicable)				Officer Review	fficer Reviewing - Signature (if Applicable)			ID Numb		nit Date					